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CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE 

A’MEO, INC., 

 Petitioner, 

 v. 

MIDDLESEX WATER COMPANY, 

 Respondent. 

Parties of Record: 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

ORDER OF EXTENSION 

BPU DOCKET NO. WC22060369U 

OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 01950-23 

  Maureen Antoniello, Petitioner pro se 
Jay L. Kooper, General Counsel, for respondent, Middlesex Water Company 

The Initial Decision of the Administrative Law Judge in this matter was received by the New Jersey 
Board of Public Utilities (“Board”) on December 4, 2023; therefore, the 45 day statutory period for 
review and the issuing of a Final Decision will expire on January 18, 2024.  Prior to that date, the 
Board requests a 45 day extension of time for issuing the Final Decision in order to adequately 
review the record in this matter. 
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Good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1 :1-18.8, IT IS 
ORDERED that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended until March 4, 
2024. 

DATED: January 10, 2024 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BY:1 

2 

��Mt&:> 
PRESIDENT 

ATTEST: 
. GOLDEN 

SECRETARY I HEREBYCERTIFYthatthewtthln document Is a true copy of the ortalMI m the files of the Board of Publlc l.ltllltles.

Date Board mailed Order to OAL: 1-10-2024 

cc: Service List Attached 

DATED: 
------

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: 

BARRY E. MOSCOWITZ, ACTING DIRECTOR 
AND CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 

1 Commissioner Michael Bange abstained from voting on this matter.

2 Authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its behalf. See N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and 
N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.S(e). 
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SERVICE LIST 

Petitioner 

A’meo Inc. 

c/o Maureen & Patrick Antoniello 

PO Box 66 

Fords, NJ 08863-0066 

antonielloshvac@gmail.com 

Middlesex Water Company 

Mr. Jay L. Kooper 

VP, General Counsel & Secretary 

Middlesex Water Company 

1500 Ronson Road 

Iselin, NJ 08830 

jkooper@middlesexwater.com 

Division of Law & Public Safety 

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 

25 Market Street 

PO Box 112 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Pamela Owen, DAG, Assistant Section Chief 

pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Steven Chaplar, DAG 

steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov  
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Office of the Secretary 

Sherri Golden, Secretary of the Board 

board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 

stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Counsel’s Office 

Kit Burnette, Regulatory Officer 

kit.burnette@bpu.nj.gov  

Steven Athanassopoulos, Legal Specialist 

steven.athanassopoulos@bpu.nj.gov 

Customer Assistance Division 

Julie Ford-Williams, Director 

julie.ford@bpu.nj.gov  

Richard Lambert, Administrative Analyst 4 

richard.lambert@bpu.nj.gov  

Karen Flynn  

karen.flynn@bpu.nj.gov 
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